control of Wanda Commercial Management both before and after

the Business Combination. Accordingly, the assets and liabilities

of the Target Company have been accounted for at historical

amounts and the consolidated financial statements of the Group

prior to the acquisition of the Target Company have been restated

to include the results of operations and assets and liabilities of the

Target Company as if the business acquired had always been part

of the Group.

Notes to Financial Statements
財務報表附註
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated) （除另有註明外，均以港元列示）

144 Wanda Hotel Development Company Limited
Annual Report 2022

2. 共同控制下業務合併及編
製基準（續）

本集團先前報告截至二零二一年十二月
三十一日止年度之經營業績已獲重列，
以包括以下載列目標公司之經營業績：

本集團先前報告於二零二一年十二月
三十一日及二零二一年一月一日之財務
狀況已獲重列，以包括以下載列目標公
司之資產及負債：

二零二一年十二月三十一日

2. BUSINESS COMBINATION UNDER COMMON
CONTROL AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION
(Continued)

The operating results previously reported by the Group for the

year ended 31 December 2021 have been restated to include the

operating results of the Target Company as set out below:

The Group

(as previously

reported)

The Target

Company

The Group

(as restated)

本集團
（如先前報告） 目標公司

本集團
（經重列）

$’000 $’000 $’000

千元 千元 千元

Revenue 收益 873,659 – 873,659

Profit/(loss) before tax 除稅前溢利╱（虧損） 398,360 (7,436) 390,924

Profit/(loss) for the year 本年度溢利╱（虧損） 258,696 (7,436) 251,260

The financial positions previously reported by the Group at 31

December 2021 and 1 January 2021 have been restated to

include the assets and liabilities of the Target Company as set out

below:

31 December 2021

The Group

(as previously

reported)

The Target

Company

The Group

(as restated)

本集團
（如先前報告） 目標公司

本集團
（經重列）

$’000 $’000 $’000

千元 千元 千元

Non-current assets 非流動資產 3,877,184 – 3,877,184

Current assets 流動資產 3,324,111 4,089 3,328,200

Current liabilities 流動負債 2,664,705 3,567 2,668,272

Non-current liabilities 非流動負債 689,491 – 689,491

Equity 權益 3,847,099 522 3,847,621

145

Notes to Financial Statements
財務報表附註

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated) （除另有註明外，均以港元列示）

萬達酒店發展有限公司
二零二二年年報

2. 共同控制下業務合併及編
製基準（續）

二零二一年一月一日

3. 編製基準及會計政策

3.1 編製基準

該等財務報表乃按照香港會計師
公會（「香港會計師公會」）頒佈之香
港財務報告準則（「香港財務報告準
則」，包括所有香港財務報告準則、
香港會計準則（「香港會計準則」）及
詮釋）、香港公認會計原則及香港
公司條例之披露規定編製。除按公
允價值計量之投資物業外，該等財
務報表乃根據歷史成本法編製。該
等財務報表以港元（「元」）呈列，除
另有註明者外，所有價值均調整至
最接近之千元（「千元」）。

2. BUSINESS COMBINATION UNDER COMMON
CONTROL AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION
(Continued)

1 January 2021

The Group

(as previously

reported)

The Target

Company

The Group

(as restated)

本集團
（如先前報告） 目標公司

本集團
（經重列）

$’000 $’000 $’000

千元 千元 千元

Non-current assets 非流動資產 3,762,487 – 3,762,487

Current assets 流動資產 2,806,267 44,308 2,850,575

Current liabilities 流動負債 3,127,135 36,472 3,163,607

Non-current liabilities 非流動負債 655,026 – 655,026

Equity 權益 2,786,593 7,836 2,794,429

3. BASIS OF PREPARATION AND ACCOUNTING
POLICIES

3.1 Basis of preparation

These financial statements have been prepared in

accordance with Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards

(“HKFRSs”) (which include all Hong Kong Financial Reporting

Standards, Hong Kong Accounting Standards (“HKASs”) and

Interpretations) issued by the Hong Kong Institute of Certified

Public Accountants (“HKICPA”), accounting principles

generally accepted in Hong Kong and the disclosure

requirements of the Hong Kong Companies Ordinance. They

have been prepared under the historical cost convention,

except for investment properties which have been measured